Show #092720 (David Avery): PRCHA 2020 Fall Into Autumn (09/27/2020)

1. NRCHA OB: Open Bridle - Shown: 12

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
$190.50 1 141 Shiney Outlaw Jay McLaughlin 149.50 Michelle Cannon
$158.75 2 216 Solano Cat Patty Ralls 146.00 Shannon Reid
$127.00 3 140 Jerry Smoke Todd Crawford 145.50 J Five Ranch

$95.25 4 184 XTRA FOOLISH GUN Steve Metcalf 143.00 Mark Shannon Miers
$63.50 5 115 CRUZE MODE Lee Deacon 141.50 Kim Rose
6 135 Annies Playin Cat Veronica Swales 136.50 Veronica Swales
7 102 Shine Smarter Sarah Dawson 70.00 Linda Mars
8 108 HIHILLBUD Danielle Lybbert 62.50 Christian Lybbert
9 107 Metallic Snowflakes Christian Lybbert 61.00 Patricia Wllmoth
10 165 Reyzinette Chris Dawson 60.00 Holy Cow Performance
11T 164 CSR Lay Down Sally Chris Dawson 0.00 Meredith Graber
11T 109 ELANS A CHIC Danielle Lybbert 0.00 Julie Bowen

2. NRCHA IOB: Intermediate Open Bridle - Shown: 3

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
$45.00 1 216 Solano Cat Patty Ralls 146.00 Shannon Reid
$30.00 2 184 XTRA FOOLISH GUN Steve Metcalf 143.00 Mark Shannon Miers

3 135 Annies Playin Cat Veronica Swales 136.50 Veronica Swales

3. NRCHA LOB: Limited Open Bridle - Shown: 4

Money Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
$132.00 1 248 Cee These Guns Mike Lundy 138.00 Mike Lundy
$88.00 2 131 Dcc Smooth Pepto Leslie Zepeta 127.50 Leslie Zepeta
3 119 Juan Cat Two Katie Dove 70.50 Katie Dove
4 182 Bourbon N Branch Leanne Jetton 70.00 Leanne Jetton
5. NRCHA NPB: Non Pro Bridle - Shown: 10
Money Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
$150.00 1 180 FRANKENTIME Amy Bailey 143.50 Paul Or Amy Bailey
$125.00 2 202 SHES PLAYING REY Gregg Lafitte 142.50 Gregg Lafitte
$87.50 3T 274 Given Ya Goosebumps Paris Starn 142.00 Paris Starn
$87.50 3T 105 REYS STAR CAT Morgan Holmes 142.00 Morgan Holmes
$50.00 5 193 AMARILLO LIGHTS Michael Heath 141.50 Michael Heath
6 240 COLD HARD SMART CASH Judy Fortenberry 140.50 Judy Fortenberry
7 268 IMAROWDY N PEPPYCHIC Kora Bower 135.50 Kora Bower
8 179 ELECTRA TUFF Paul Bailey 133.00 Paul Or Amy Bailey
9 212 Sinful Merada Colee Charlesworth 69.50 Colee Charlesworth
10 104 Lovies Lil Rey Morgan Holmes 66.00 Morgan Holmes

6. NRCHA INPB: Intermediate Non Pro Bridle - Shown: 8

Money Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
$156.00 1 196 Lookslikelucktome Lannie Jo Lisac 145.00 Timothy Or Katherine Miller

$97.50 2T 274 Given Ya Goosebumps Paris Starn 142.00 Paris Starn

$97.50 2T 248 Cee These Guns Mike Lundy 142.00 Mike Lundy

$39.00 4 193 AMARILLO LIGHTS Michael Heath 141.50 Michael Heath
5 158 ZEKIT CAT Molly Whitehead 139.00 Molly Whitehead
6 270 FANCY LIL GUN KIANA GOMEZ 136.50 BRENT CLAYTON
7 268 IMAROWDY N PEPPYCHIC Kora Bower 135.50 Kora Bower
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8 212 Sinful Merada Colee Charlesworth 69.50 Colee Charlesworth
7. NRCHA NNPB: Novice Non Pro Bridle - Shown: 15
Money Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
$142.50 1 214 SUDDENLY NIC Annabelle Burgher 143.50 Annabelle Burgher
$95.00 2T 223 WOO HOO SUE Breanne Faris 142.00 Jody Faris
$95.00 2T 274 Given Ya Goosebumps Paris Starn 142.00 Paris Starn
$95.00 2T 248 Cee These Guns Mike Lundy 142.00 Mike Lundy
$47.50 5 127 Smart Lil Brooksinic Lynne Faust 141.00 Lynne Faust
6 158 ZEKIT CAT Molly Whitehead 139.00 Molly Whitehead
7T 126 Bud D Builder Roan West 138.50 Ann Matthews
7T 249 COLIE OAK CAT Brendan Garrison 138.50 Brendan Garrison
9T 115 CRUZE MODE Alex Rose 136.50 Kim Rose
9T 270 FANCY LIL GUN KIANA GOMEZ 136.50 BRENT CLAYTON
11 268 IMAROWDY N PEPPYCHIC Kora Bower 135.50 Kora Bower
12 209 Soulas Tango Katherine (Katie) Dovenberg 135.00 Katherine (Katie) Dovenberg
13 146 Mamas Money Talks Danny Poole 129.50 Danny Poole
14 197 SHINERS MIGHTY MITE Ashley Adams 72.00 Ashley Adams
15 212 Sinful Merada Colee Charlesworth 69.50 Colee Charlesworth
8. NRCHA SNPB: Select Non Pro Bridle - Shown: 3
Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
$45.00 1 202 SHES PLAYING REY Gregg Lafitte 142.50 Gregg Lafitte
$30.00 2 193 AMARILLO LIGHTS Michael Heath 141.50 Michael Heath
3 146 Mamas Money Talks Danny Poole 129.50 Danny Poole
11. NRCHA NPH: Non Pro Hackamore - Shown: 9
Money Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
$168.00 1 300 Lil Dusty Dual Rey Paris Starn 140.50 Paris Starn
$126.00 2 266 Peppy Reyn Addison Fjelstad 139.00 Addison Fjelstad
$42.00 3T 250 Sheza Travelin Kind Molly Jacobs 138.00 Beverley Jacobs
$42.00 3T 244 Br Ms Royale 5133 Kristen Jacobson 138.00 Kristen Jacobson
$42.00 3T 189 Sjr Starlit Rey William Akin 138.00 William Akin
6 186 RKR Shakeyomoneymaka Kendra Fisher 136.50 Kendra Fisher
7T 256 Mcc Wrigly Gold Chance Fernandez 136.00 Lana Fernandez
7T 177 Stylish Daisy Duke Paul Bailey 136.00 Paul E Or Amy D Bailey
9 110 Sioux Per Boom Addison Coutts 0.00 Addison Coutts
13. NRCHA OH: Open Hackamore - Shown: 14
Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
$226.50 1 123 MC Cowhammer Trevor Carter 149.50 Bogle Brothers
$188.75 2 137 Like Shine Wine Clay Volmer 148.50 Shaleah Hester
$151.00 3 211 Seven S Pepto Cat Steve Metcalf 145.50 Balance Ranch
$113.25 4 217 Tabasque O Ron Ralls 143.00 Richard Bell
$25.17 5T 134 WR This Cat Crawls Ashley Deacon 140.50 Deacon Equine
$25.17 5T 181 Countin Reys Leanne Jetton 140.50 Kalpowar Quarter Horses
$25.17 5T 230 Dual Process Chase D Trahern 140.50 Chase D Trahern
8 138 Desires Sweet Pepto Clay Volmer 139.00 Robin Lynn Morrison
9 191 Bet Shesa Pepto BJ Avila 138.00 Arai LLC

10 173 Kats Classy Lady Darren Lawley 137.50 Vernyce Weber
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1 229
12T 148
12T 161

14 175

Chili Pepper Cat
Seven S Pretty Smart
Wildcatter Style

The Metal Doctor

Chase D Trahern 133.50
Dustin Mills 69.50
Justin Stanton 69.50
Robert Chown 60.00

Cade R Murdock

Hope Mills

Stephanie K Campbell
Robert & Cheryl Chown

14. NRCHA IOH: Intermediate Open Hackamore Classic - Shown: 9

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
$110.00 1 123 MC Cowhammer Trevor Carter 149.50 Bogle Brothers
$82.50 2 211 Seven S Pepto Cat Steve Metcalf 145.50 Balance Ranch
$55.00 3 217 Tabasque O Ron Ralls 143.00 Richard Bell
$9.17 4T 134 WR This Cat Crawls Ashley Deacon 140.50 Deacon Equine
$9.17 4T 181 Countin Reys Leanne Jetton 140.50 Kalpowar Quarter Horses
$9.17 4T 230 Dual Process Chase D Trahern 140.50 Chase D Trahern
7 173 Kats Classy Lady Darren Lawley 137.50 Vernyce Weber
8 229 Chili Pepper Cat Chase D Trahern 133.50 Cade R Murdock
9 161 Wildcatter Style Justin Stanton 69.50 Stephanie K Campbell

15. NRCHA LOH: Limited Open Hackamore

- Shown:

7

Money Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
$136.00 1 120 STYLIN ON THE BAYOU Katie Dove 144.50 OPAL L SMITH
$102.00 2 149 Shines On Orren Koontz 143.00 Durrett Cattle Co
$68.00 3 150 Ranch Rooster Orren Koontz 141.50 Durrett Cattle Co
$34.00 4 181 Countin Reys Leanne Jetton 140.50 Kalpowar Quarter Horses
5 262 Rockin Lil Rio Dylan McDaniel 137.00 Mandy McDaniel
6 145 Winning My Rey Luke Hammerness 135.50 Harrison Perrin
7 246 Ts Last Sioux Rise Lane Arnold 131.00 Sagniere Quarter Horse

16. PRCHA 5PRSB: PRCHA 5 And Under Snaffle Bit - Shown: 9

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
$132.00 1 275 Cantankerous One Chris Dawson 145.50 Holy Cow Performance
$99.00 2 129 Countin On A Miracle Cole B Bennett 139.50 Alley Ranches Inc
$66.00 3 178 One Tenacious Cat Robert Chown 138.00 John Williams/Heather
$33.00 4 267 Shine On Savanah Kora Bower 137.00 Kora Bower
5T 147 Sunshineinmypocket Luke Hammerness 69.50 Turner West
5T 168 Lil Time Reymaniscing Sarah Dawson 69.50 Holy Cow Performance
7 218 Moms Attractive CD Alanna Starkovich 67.50 Alanna Starkovich
8 163 Lil Shiney Jonez Chris Dawson 67.00 Linda Mars
9 166 Gunna Be Striking Sarah Dawson 66.00 Jeff Oswood

17. NRCHA OTR: Open Two Rein - Shown: 5

Money Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
$155.00 1 103 Quails Dun Remedy Cody Patterson 142.00 Chris Bethune
$93.00 2 188 Reys Redbud CJ Shopbell 139.00 Katherine Rippetoe
$62.00 3 187 Cats Shiney Pistol CJ Shopbell 65.50 Katherine Rippetoe
4 176 MONTANA METAL Robert Chown 60.00 L & K Barker Family Trust
5 136 MISTER BOONBASTIC Clay Volmer 0.00 Sydney Van Pelt

18. NRCHA NPTR: Non Pro Two Rein - Shown: 8

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
$136.00 1 143 Wr This Cats Sporty Cutter Mclaughlin 147.00 Jay & Wendy McLaughlin
$85.00 2T 213 PRECIOUS METALZ Stefani Wagley 143.50 Stefani Wagley
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$85.00 2T 241 Docs Banjo Whiz Ron Lane 143.50 Ron Lane
$34.00 4 236 GEORGE JONEZ Kim Lindsey 140.00 Kim Lindsey

5 227 Dually Judged Katie Peterson 138.50 Katie Peterson

6 162 CATTININ AN ALLEY Shaina Stanton 136.50 Shaina Stanton

7 224 Lil Ms Shiney Light Elise Blake 136.00 Elise Blake

8 254 R Chances Jordan Cheek 135.50 Jordan Cheek

19. NRCHA YB: Youth Bridle - Shown: 5
Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name

$62.50 1 144 DT WHISKEY SHINE Cutter Mclaughlin 144.50 Jay & Wendy McLaughlin
$37.50 2 264 PLAYINHARDTOFORGET Robert Tell Bagley 141.50 Bagley Performance Horses
$25.00 3 214 SUDDENLY NIC Annabelle Burgher 138.00 Annabelle Burgher

4 171 Moonstruck Striker Sabrina Williams 127.50 Sabrina Williams

5 225 Fluff My Chic Sydney Van Pelt 127.00 Sydney Van Pelt

22. NRCHA YL: Youth Limited - Shown: 14

Money Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
$78.00 1 194 Cat Walks Into A Bar Landri Lisac 146.00 Landri Lisac
$65.00 2 245 O Lena Skeets Lainey Grewing 145.00 Lainey Grewing
$45.50 3T 205 JILLS LASTBET Jubilee Stringfellow 144.00 Jubilee Stringfellow
$45.50 3T 258 Vons Judgement Teghan Brooks 144.00 Teghan Brooks
$26.00 5 222 Wranglers Last Attak Peyton Faris 142.50 Jody Faris

6 226 Creeks Lil Lena Bayleigh Melton 141.00 bayleigh Melton
7T 139 Grannies Smokin Gun Boyd Wilson 138.00 Boyd Wilson
7T 170 BEAUTIFUL BAR LENA Kacey Williams 138.00 Sabrina Williams
9 154 Shiners Quixote Cole Hawk 135.50 Cole Hawk
10 183 Time Sensitive Ayden Rivero 135.00 Esteban And Marilyn Rivero
11 122 BUTTERCUP EXPRESS TUCKER DOVE 134.50 KATIE DOVE
12 247 Cee Hickory Doc Riggin Brents 71.50 Riggin Brents
13 231 VERY SMART COLONEL Spencer Spence 67.00 Spencer Spence
14 172 Smokes Barmaid Hailey Lawley 66.00 D G Or Ca Lawley

23. NRCHA YL13: Youth Limited 13 & Under - Shown:

12

Money Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
$54.00 1 194 Cat Walks Into A Bar Landri Lisac 146.00 Landri Lisac
$45.00 2 245 O Lena Skeets Lainey Grewing 145.00 Lainey Grewing
$36.00 3 222 Wranglers Last Attak Peyton Faris 142.50 Jody Faris
$27.00 4 226 Creeks Lil Lena Bayleigh Melton 141.00 bayleigh Melton

$9.00 5T 139 Grannies Smokin Gun Boyd Wilson 138.00 Boyd Wilson
$9.00 5T 170 BEAUTIFUL BAR LENA Kacey Williams 138.00 Sabrina Williams
7 154 Shiners Quixote Cole Hawk 135.50 Cole Hawk
8 183 Time Sensitive Ayden Rivero 135.00 Esteban And Marilyn Rivero
9 122 BUTTERCUP EXPRESS TUCKER DOVE 134.50 KATIE DOVE
10 247 Cee Hickory Doc Riggin Brents 71.50 Riggin Brents
11 231 VERY SMART COLONEL Spencer Spence 67.00 Spencer Spence
12 172 Smokes Barmaid Hailey Lawley 66.00 D G Or Ca Lawley

Money Place Back#

25. NRCHA NPL: Non Pro Limited Provisional - Shown: 12

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score

Owner's Name

$150.00

1

109

ELANS A CHIC

Julie Bowden

148.50

Julie Bowen
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$125.00 2 194
$100.00 3 153
$75.00 4 207
$50.00 5 192
6 260

7 252

8 125

9T 265

9T 190

11 174

12 185

Cat Walks Into A Bar

STAR DUSTN WRANGLER

DMAC SAM | AM
Sparksgenuinearticle
High Cash Reward
Purr Cat

Metallic River

JUSTA SMART REMEDY

SS ONE EYED DUALER
DCR HIGH AS A CAT
METALLIC PEARL

26. NRCHA 5KNPL: 5K Non Pro Limited - Shown: 9

Landri Lisac
April Salisbury
Cheyenne Olive
Leslie Thompson
J'Cee Faith Petty
Tina Whitfield
Ann Matthews
Jane Bagley
Greg Walton
Cheryl Chown
Kelly Warner

147.50
144.50
142.00
141.50
141.00
140.50
140.00
139.50
139.50

74.00

72.50

Landri Lisac

April Salisbury
Cheyenne Guelker
Leslie Thompson
J'Cee Faith Petty
Tina Whitfield

Ann Matthews

Jane Bagley

Greg Walton

Robert & Cheryl Chown
Mike Or Kelly Warner

Money Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
$150.00 1 276 Cattahoola Gunner Meredith Lubbock 145.00 Meredith Lubbock
$112.50 2 207 DMAC SAMI|AM Cheyenne Olive 142.00 Cheyenne Guelker

$75.00 3 192 Sparksgenuinearticle Leslie Thompson 141.50 Leslie Thompson
$37.50 4 111 Starlight Driver Kelsey Delaplaine 141.00 Kelsey Delaplaine

5 252 PurrCat Tina Whitfield 140.50 Tina Whitfield

6 125 Metallic River Ann Matthews 140.00 Ann Matthews

7 265 JUSTA SMART REMEDY Jane Bagley 139.50 Jane Bagley

8 259 JB HABANERO WHIZ Tonya Brigance 138.50 Tonya Brigance

9 185 METALLIC PEARL Kelly Warner 72.50 Mike Or Kelly Warner

27. NRCHA SLIMIT: NRCHA Select Limited - Shown:

6

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
$75.00 1 153 STAR DUSTN WRANGLER  April Salisbury 144.50 April Salisbury
$45.00 2 192 Sparksgenuinearticle Leslie Thompson 141.50 Leslie Thompson
$15.00 3T 125 Metallic River Ann Matthews 140.00 Ann Matthews
$15.00 3T 200 Corona Night Chex James (Doug) Dodson 140.00 James (Doug) Dodson
5 265 JUSTA SMART REMEDY Jane Bagley 139.50 Jane Bagley
6 185 METALLIC PEARL Kelly Warner 72.50 Mike Or Kelly Warner

28. NRCHA 1KNPL: 1K Non Pro Limted - Shown: 16

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
$150.00 1 228 DRESSED BY SIOUX Kyra Bonik 145.00 Kyra Bonik
$120.00 2 232 PEPPYS HICKORY JANE Angie Kilpatrick 144.50 Angie Kilpatrick
$90.00 3 222 Wranglers Last Attak Peyton Faris 143.50 Jody Faris
$46.67 4T 198 Roany Red Sara Hamilton 142.00 Sara Hamilton
$46.67 4T 207 DMAC SAM I AM Cheyenne Olive 142.00 Cheyenne Guelker
$46.67 4T 235 TWO TONE SHINE Sarita Short 142.00 Sarita Short
7 111 Starlight Driver Kelsey Delaplaine 141.00 Kelsey Delaplaine
8 252 PurrCat Tina Whitfield 140.50 Tina Whitfield
9T 125 Metallic River Ann Matthews 140.00 Ann Matthews
9T 200 Corona Night Chex James (Doug) Dodson 140.00 James (Doug) Dodson
11 190 SS ONE EYED DUALER Greg Walton 139.50 Greg Walton
12 259 JB HABANERO WHIZ Tonya Brigance 138.50 Tonya Brigance
13 199 Kings Dualler Danny Crowl 137.50 Danny Crowl
14 242 Felicity Smoak jared Melton 127.50 Jared & Crystal Melton
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15 156
16 155

Chic N Cat
Dig The Boon

29. NRCHA BDBD: Box Drive Box Drive - Shown: 7

Josh Hawk
Taylee Albritton

71.50
69.00

Josh Hawk
Tylor Todd

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
$84.00 1 153 STAR DUSTN WRANGLER  April Salisbury 146.00 April Salisbury
$63.00 2 109 ELANS ACHIC Julie Bowden 145.50 Julie Bowen
$42.00 3 192 Sparksgenuinearticle Leslie Thompson 139.50 Leslie Thompson
$21.00 4 252 Purr Cat Tina Whitfield 138.00 Tina Whitfield

5 190 SS ONE EYED DUALER Greg Walton 134.50 Greg Walton
6 194 CatWalks Into A Bar Landri Lisac 132.50 Landri Lisac
7 195 Nikki And The Bud Landri Lisac 74.00 Landri Lisac

31. PRCHA NWB: Never Won A Buckle Class - Shown:

11

Money Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
$81.00 1 259 JB HABANERO WHIZ Tonya Brigance 144.50 Tonya Brigance
$67.50 2 160 COLD DAY IN HAIL Diana Greenhaw 141.00 Diana Greenhaw
$54.00 3 121 Sister Sour Mash TUCKER DOVE 138.00 Katie Dove
$40.50 4 253 PADDYS BONNIE LASS Jenna Evans 137.00 Camille Briggs
$27.00 5 210 VV Cats Sailing Chic Elizabeth Richardson 136.50 Elizabeth Richardson

6 255 Rockin My Brows Lana Fernandez 135.00 Lana Fernandez
7 221 Heseverychicsdream Madeline St John 134.50 Madeline St John
8 161 Wildcatter Style Stephanie K Campbell 71.00 Stephanie K Campbell
9 277 Circle Bar Scout Peyton Moore 69.00 Peyton Moore
10 215 Just A Fancy Step Jessie Herbst 61.00 Jessie Herbst
11 204 Cat Nippin Moonshine Jaci Brown 0.00 Billy Brown

32. PRCHA PRGH: PRCHA Green Horse - Shown: 7

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
$76.00 1 124 Sand In My Reysins Luke Hammerness 141.00 Katlyn Humphreys
$57.00 2 206 Fletching The Cat Iris Baker 134.50 Moncrief Quarter Horses
$38.00 3 208 Shels A Metallica Bob Olive 133.50 Cheyenne Guelker
$9.50 4T 159 Dressed Up Cat Julie Donovan 132.50 Julie Donovan
$9.50 4T 263 Electric Volt Dylan McDaniel 132.50 Lauren Bergman
6 157 Martinis In Traffic Josey Butler 123.50 Paris Wixon
7 118 Shiners Hickory Girl Ashley Deacon 0.00 IDJ

33. PRCHA PRRH: PRCHA RANCH HAND - Shown: 8

Money Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
$84.00 1 271 Shiny Lil Catillac DJ McDaniel 143.00 Lee Ann McDaniel
$63.00 2 269 ChexKing Will John Tristan Bradshaw 141.00 John Tristan Bradshaw
$42.00 3 152 Fano Rio Orren Koontz 137.50 Orren Koontz
$21.00 4 243 Smart Lil Nita Jadin Vogler 136.50 Brian Vogler

5 233 Lala Loopsy Tyllor Ledford 133.00 Tyllar Ledford
6 237 Jax Sparrow Trail DuVall 132.00 Trail DuVall
7 220 Moonshine Shakin Ethan Burns 116.00 Obbie Schlom
8 219 Real Gunner 37 Ethan Burns 60.50 Cole Burns



